Taylor Avenue, N.

1115

1150

Taylor N. The Waddell Manufacturing Co. made wood furniture
decorations from 1879 until it closed in 1990.
family-owned firm employed as many as 80 workers. A portion of this
building is said to have served as a hotel until Waddell acquired it in
1890. In 2006, developer Brad Rosely revealed plans to convert the

3-story brick building into a $1 million mixed-use project.

2?7?

1175-77 12/20/68
2-story flat. Partial photo in GRPL 125-E 0427.

1202

1206

1210

08/06/75

08/06/75

09/18/75

1214-16 10/15/65

1215

1225

1231

1237

1239

1245

1249

1254

02/17/78
2 cutoffs.

2910

4901

4900
Same sewer line as 1210.

4942

2043

5475

K & R Associates

Urban Renewal

Urban Renewal

Urban Renewal--Diamond
Diamond Salvage Co.

Urban Renewal

Cement block machine shop.

09/20/77
12/05/77
06/08/77
06/21/77
06/15/77

09/23/69

5348

5381

5242

5227

5281

3155

Urban Renewal--Loader & Dump
Urban Renewal--Loader & Dump
Urban Renewal--Loader & Dump
Urban Renewal--Loader & Dump
Urban Renewal--Loader & Dump

Kentwood Excavating, Inc.

In its heyday the



1300 09/24/69 3156 Kentwood Excavating, Inc.
1Y>-story dwelling.

1306 09/18/75 4930 Urban Renewal
1310 12/17/75 5003 Urban Renewal--Diamond
1314 05/23/72 4186 Capitol
1320 08/06/75 4899 Urban Renewal
Could not find sewer line.
1322 08/06/75 4898 Urban Renewal
Could not find sewer line.
1326 07/30/75 4897 Urban Renewal
Voided.
1330 07/24/75 4896 Urban Renewal
1336 05/04/78 5510 Urban Renewal--Loader & Dump
1344 09/18/75 4929 Urban Renewal
1350 08/05/75 4895 Urban Renewal
1356 09/18/75 4928 Urban Renewal
1360 07/24/75 4894 Urban Renewal
1364 03/29/68 2667 Enoch Clayton
Bond cancelled 02/10/69.
1372 05/03/76 5062 Urban Renewal--Cross
1374 05/03/76 5063 Urban Renewal--Cross

1380 Taylor N. An incendiary fire on Saturday, July 21, 1962, caused
$1,000.00 damage to this vacant 2-story frame dwelling. Cinna Heiss,
owner. Mrs. Glenn McSauby, occupant.

1380 06/04/63 1587 Cinna Heiss



1511

1520

1569

1571

1575-77

Industrial. Part of 1527-33.
09/10/85 7425 Riverside

07/30/90 8070
McFadden Septic Tank Service buildings.

02/20/76 4959 Urban Renewal--Diamond

09/18/75 4941 Urban Renewal--Diamond



