Taylor Avenue, N.

1115 Taylor N. The Waddell Manufacturing Co. made wood furniture decorations from 1879 until it closed in 1990. In its heyday the family-owned firm employed as many as 80 workers. A portion of this building is said to have served as a hotel until Waddell acquired it in 1890. In 2006, developer Brad Rosely revealed plans to convert the 3-story brick building into a \$1 million mixed-use project.

1150	???		
1175-77	12/20/68 2-story flat.	2910 Partial photo	K & R Associates in GRPL 125-E 0427.
1202	08/06/75	4901	Urban Renewal
1206	08/06/75 Same sewer	4900 line as 1210	Urban Renewal
1210	09/18/75	4942	Urban RenewalDiamond
1214-16	10/15/65	2043	Diamond Salvage Co.
1215	02/17/78 2 cutoffs.	5475	Urban Renewal
1225	Cement bloc	k machine sh	op.
1231	09/20/77	5348	Urban RenewalLoader & Dump
1237	12/05/77	5381	Urban RenewalLoader & Dump
1239	06/08/77	5242	Urban RenewalLoader & Dump
1245	06/21/77	5227	Urban RenewalLoader & Dump
1249	06/15/77	5281	Urban RenewalLoader & Dump
1254	09/23/69	3155	Kentwood Excavating, Inc.

	1300	09/24/69 1½-story dv	3156 velling.	Kentwood Excavating, Inc.	
	1306	09/18/75	4930	Urban Renewal	
	1310	12/17/75	5003	Urban RenewalDiamond	
	1314	05/23/72	4186	Capitol	
	1320	08/06/75 Could not fir	4899 nd sewer line	Urban Renewal	
	1322	08/06/75 Could not fir	4898 nd sewer line	Urban Renewal	
	1326	07/30/75 Voided.	4897	Urban Renewal	
	1330	07/24/75	4896	Urban Renewal	
	1336	05/04/78	5510	Urban RenewalLoader & Dump	
	1344	09/18/75	4929	Urban Renewal	
	1350	08/05/75	4895	Urban Renewal	
	1356	09/18/75	4928	Urban Renewal	
	1360	07/24/75	4894	Urban Renewal	
	1364	03/29/68 Bond cancel	2667 led 02/10/69	Enoch Clayton	
	1372	05/03/76	5062	Urban RenewalCross	
	1374	05/03/76	5063	Urban RenewalCross	
1380 Taylor N. An incendiary fire on Saturday, July 21, 1962, caused \$1,000.00 damage to this vacant 2-story frame dwelling. Cinna Heiss, owner. Mrs. Glenn McSauby, occupant.					
	1380	06/04/63	1587	Cinna Heiss	

1511	Industrial.	Part of 1527-	·33.
1520	09/10/85	7425	Riverside
1569	07/30/90 McFadden S	8070 Septic Tank S	ervice buildings.
1571	02/20/76	4959	Urban RenewalDiamond
1575-77	09/18/75	4941	Urban RenewalDiamond